Susquehanna Trail Dog Training Club

July 2017

Old Friends
by Connie Cuff

What goes on in a dog’s brain does not stop when the training session
ends. What you do AFTER a session may have an influence on how
much your dog remembers and how well he subsequently performs.

We all know what we do while training makes a difference, how we
maintain our dog’s attention and interest. However, studies have
shown that what goes on around the same time have an effect on our
memories. Examples: What you were doing when the World Trade
Center collapsed, an event at a wedding, a heart stopping car crash.

In 1800 a noted psychologist noted “an impression may be so exciting
as to almost leave a scar upon the cerebral tissues.” This data
correlates the suggestion that an emotional arousal immediately after a

dog’s training can help stamp what the animal has learned. One
positive way to do this is to engage in playful activity with your dog.

At class I have brought a tunnel and dogs were able to have some fun time after class. I would suggest to bring a dog’s
favorite toy to give him something to look forward to after training. We do use food to help with a new behavior, but the
play time marks a different activity after we work the dogs.

A study had shown that 2 groups of Labs were divided - one that had an intense play activity after training, the other had a
rest period while their owner engaged in conversation. The dogs then performed the same task. The difference between

the two groups is quite clear. The dogs who had received the play session after training relearned the task 40% faster

than the dogs who rested after the session. It appears that activity following the teaching sessions helped to “stamp in”
the memories of what a dog learns.

Lets all try to incorporate this activity into our training sessions.

Till next time,

(onnie

STDTC Newsletter July 2017 Page 1



Notes and Notices \ =i

Congratulations to the Star Puppy Graduates:

Amy Strong with Alvin the Yorkie; Autumn Faust with Duke the Chocolate Lab; Marcia LaBant
with Maggie the Sheltie; Andrew Morris with Zeus the Golden Retriever; Michael & Laura Wolfberg
with Rivka the Golden Retriever; David and Wanda Baumgartner with Gus the St. Bernard/Poodle mix;
Tammy Hine and Michael Pugh with Brodie the Great Pyreneese; Connie Hackenburg with Sloopy the
Golden Retriever.

We welcome Janet Wachter and Kevin with Red a Standard Poodle; Pat Peltier with Elli, a Golden
Retriever; Judy & Doug Brubaker with Kimber, a Golden Retriever.

It is nice to be back training at the Shikellamy State Park Marina. We have a wonderful group and I
enjoy seeing some new faces that we are now at the Park.

Our Club is planning a bus trip to the Blessing of the Animals at St. John the Divine in New York City on
Sunday, Oct. 1 leaving Lewisburg at Sam. We have reserved the bus for this event. If anyone is
interested, I would appreciate a sign-up since the bus holds 29. We can take our dogs, or if you prefer you
can attend without a dog. The price will be around $40 and we are awaiting the total participants to
finalize the cost.

An article written in Whole Dog Journal written by a Veterinarian advises that dog owners should take a
proactive approach to joint maintenance and injury prevention starting when an athletic dog is 2 years
old. Some Veterinarians will mention glucosamine when a dog has developed osteoarthritis, but much of
the damage has already occurred. Some dog foods include supplements, but with the heat process in the
manufacture, much of the product is destroyed.

STDTC Newsletter July 2017 Page 2



July 4 (Tues)

July 5 (Wed)

July 6 (Thurs)

July 10 (Mon)
July 11 (Tues)
July 12 (Wed)

July 13 (Thurs)

July 16 (Sun)

July 17 (Mon)
July 19 (Wed)

July 20 (Thurs)

July 24 (Mon)

July 26 (Wed)

July 27 (Thurs)

UPCOMING THERAPY VISITS AND CLUB ACTIVITIES

NO CLASSES AT SHIKELLAMY STATE PARK MARINA

4th of July

Riverwoods
Heritage Springs

Emmanuel, Danville
Geisinger Rehab, Health South

Grayson View, Selinsgrove
Maximum Prison, Allenwood

Riverwoods
Heritage Springs

Shamokin Hospital
VNA
Life Geisinger
Anchor Program, Bloomsburg University Campus
Camp Victory, Arthritis Camp, Millville

Riverwoods
Heritage Springs

Sunbury Community Hospital
Mansion Nursing Home
Manor Care

5 Star, Sunbury
Elmcroft, Lewisburg

Riverwoods
Heritage Springs

Holy Family Convent
Geisinger Rehab, Health South

Newsletter coordinator: Brandon Pastuszek
E-mail: brandon@stdtc.org
Club web site: http://www.stdtc.org

STDTC Newsletter

July 2017

10:00am
11:15am

1:00pm
2:00pm

6:30pm
12:00pm

10:00am
11:15am

12:15pm

1:15pm

2:00pm

1:00pm - 2:30pm
10:15am

10:00am
11:15am

1:00pm
1:45pm
2:15pm

1:30pm
6:30pm

10:00am
11:15am

1:00pm
2:00pm

Page 3


http://www.stdtc.org
http://www.stdtc.org

1/1 abed

1€ )]
yinos yijeaH-qeyay
136uIS19D Nd 00:Z = sbupds bui
1U3AUOD obellISH WV ST:TT==| -uleJ] Jouuibag Nd GT:Z = 1onW([3 Nd 0E:9m
Ajlweg AjloH Nd 00:T = SPOOMIRARY NV 00:0T = Buured] Nd ST:9m 1e1S G Nd 0E T ==
62 8¢ 12 92 s¢ 144 134
dJe) Jouely Wd ST:Zm
dwoH b
-SINN UoISue\ Nd ST = sbunids bui sndwe) AlsiaAIUN
|eadsoHq Auunw 9beIdH WV ST:TT==| -uled] Jouuibag Nd ST:Zm= | 3JIA|IN ‘dwed snuyuy banqswoo|g ‘weibo.id
-wo) Ainquns Nd 00:T = SPOOMIRARY NV 00:0T = Butures] Wd ST:9m | ‘AlODIA dwed WY ST:0T = Joydpuy Nd 00:T =
[44 12 0¢ 61 8T L1 91
buy
426u1S19D 3417 Nd 00:Z = -ures] J3uulbag Nd GT:Z ==
VNA Nd ST:T = sbunds Bulures| Wd ST:9m
jend obellIsH WV ST:TT = poomua||y ‘uosiid
—SOH UPjoweys Nd ST:ZT == SPOOMIRARY NV 00:0T = wnwixew Wd 00:2T = MBIA uosAesD Nd 0E:9m
ST |4} €1 4} 11 [o]8 6
yinos yijesaH ‘qeyay sbunids
196UISISD Wd 00:2 = 9B6eIIBH WY ST TT == Aeq @>uspuadapuj
|onueww3 Nd 00:T = SPOOMIBAIY WY 00:0T = m d3TIDNVI SISSV1D
8 JA 9 S ¥ € 4
T

Aepinyes

T€ 0€ 62 82 /¢
92 ST ¥Z €2 22 12 0C
6T 8T /T 9T ST VT €1
CIIT0T6 8 £ 9
S v € C¢1
S 4 1L ML WS
2102 1snbny

Aepli4

[t€ o)

6C 82 L2 92 ST ¥ €C

22 T2 02 6T 8T 4T 91

ST #T €1 ZT 1T OT 6

8 L 9 S v € ¢

a

S 4 L ML WS

2102 AInf

Aepsiny

0€ 6¢ 82 LZ 9T S¢

¥¢ €2 22 12 0C 61 81
LT 9T ST #T €T 2T 11
0r6 8 £ 9 S ¢
€ 21

S 4 1L ML KNS

£10Z dunf

Aepsaupam

Aepsan]

Aepuop

Aepuns

sAepljoH sn

qn|D bulures) boq |ied] euueysnbsns

LT02 AIn(



