

Susquehanna Trail Dog Training Club

July 2017



Old Friends

by Connie Cuff

What goes on in a dog's brain does not stop when the training session ends. What you do AFTER a session may have an influence on how much your dog remembers and how well he subsequently performs.

We all know what we do while training makes a difference, how we maintain our dog's attention and interest. However, studies have shown that what goes on around the same time have an effect on our memories. Examples: What you were doing when the World Trade Center collapsed, an event at a wedding, a heart stopping car crash.

In 1800 a noted psychologist noted "an impression may be so exciting as to almost leave a scar upon the cerebral tissues." This data correlates the suggestion that an emotional arousal immediately after a dog's training can help stamp what the animal has learned. One

positive way to do this is to engage in playful activity with your dog.

At class I have brought a tunnel and dogs were able to have some fun time after class. I would suggest to bring a dog's favorite toy to give him something to look forward to after training. We do use food to help with a new behavior, but the play time marks a different activity after we work the dogs.

A study had shown that 2 groups of Labs were divided - one that had an intense play activity after training, the other had a rest period while their owner engaged in conversation. The dogs then performed the same task. The difference between the two groups is quite clear. The dogs who had received the play session after training relearned the task 40% faster than the dogs who rested after the session. It appears that activity following the teaching sessions helped to "stamp in" the memories of what a dog learns.

Lets all try to incorporate this activity into our training sessions.

Till next time,

Connie



Notes and Notices



Congratulations to the Star Puppy Graduates:

Amy Strong with Alvin the Yorkie; Autumn Faust with Duke the Chocolate Lab; Marcia LaBant with Maggie the Sheltie; Andrew Morris with Zeus the Golden Retriever; Michael & Laura Wolfberg with Rivka the Golden Retriever; David and Wanda Baumgartner with Gus the St. Bernard/Poodle mix; Tammy Hine and Michael Pugh with Brodie the Great Pyreneese; Connie Hackenburg with Sloopy the Golden Retriever.

We welcome Janet Wachter and Kevin with Red a Standard Poodle; Pat Peltier with Elli, a Golden Retriever; Judy & Doug Brubaker with Kimber, a Golden Retriever.

It is nice to be back training at the Shikellamy State Park Marina. We have a wonderful group and I enjoy seeing some new faces that we are now at the Park.

Our Club is planning a bus trip to the Blessing of the Animals at St. John the Divine in New York City on Sunday, Oct. 1 leaving Lewisburg at 5am. We have reserved the bus for this event. If anyone is interested, I would appreciate a sign-up since the bus holds 29. We can take our dogs, or if you prefer you can attend without a dog. The price will be around \$40 and we are awaiting the total participants to finalize the cost.

An article written in Whole Dog Journal written by a Veterinarian advises that dog owners should take a proactive approach to joint maintenance and injury prevention starting when an athletic dog is 2 years old. Some Veterinarians will mention glucosamine when a dog has developed osteoarthritis, but much of the damage has already occurred. Some dog foods include supplements, but with the heat process in the manufacture, much of the product is destroyed.

UPCOMING THERAPY VISITS AND CLUB ACTIVITIES

July 4 (Tues) NO CLASSES AT SHIKELLAMY STATE PARK MARINA 4th of July

	4th of July	
July 5 (Wed)	Riverwoods Heritage Springs	10:00am 11:15am
July 6 (Thurs)	Emmanuel, Danville Geisinger Rehab, Health South	1:00pm 2:00pm
July 10 (Mon)	Grayson View, Selinsgrove	6:30pm
July 11 (Tues)	Maximum Prison, Allenwood	12:00pm
July 12 (Wed)	Riverwoods Heritage Springs	10:00am 11:15am
July 13 (Thurs)	Shamokin Hospital VNA Life Geisinger	12:15pm 1:15pm 2:00pm
July 16 (Sun)	Anchor Program, Bloomsburg University Campus	1:00pm - 2:30pm
July 17 (Mon)	Camp Victory, Arthritis Camp, Millville	10:15am
July 19 (Wed)	Riverwoods Heritage Springs	10:00am 11:15am
July 20 (Thurs)	Sunbury Community Hospital Mansion Nursing Home Manor Care	1:00pm 1:45pm 2:15pm
July 24 (Mon)	5 Star, Sunbury Elmcroft, Lewisburg	1:30pm 6:30pm
July 26 (Wed)	Riverwoods Heritage Springs	10:00am 11:15am
July 27 (Thurs)	Holy Family Convent Geisinger Rehab, Health South	1:00pm 2:00pm

Newsletter coordinator: Brandon Pastuszek

E-mail: brandon@stdtc.org

Club web site: http://www.stdtc.org

July 2017

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 29 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 SMTWTFS August 2017 27 28 29 30 31 Saturday 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 SMTWTFS 17 21 28 **July 2017** Friday 30 31 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 SMTWTFS 25 26 27 28 29 30 9 27 June 2017 - 12:15 PM Shamokin Hosmunity Hospital = 1:45 PM Mansion Nurs-- 1:00 PM Sunbury Compital
1:15 PM VNA
2:00 PM Life Geisinger Convent

2:00 PM Geisinger
Rehab-Health South Convent = 2:00 PM Geisinger Rehab-Health South 1:00 PM Emmanuel2:00 PM GeisingerRehab, Health South ing Home 2:15 PM Manor Care = 1:00 PM Holy Family = 1:00 PM Holy Family Thursday 12 19 26 10:00 AM Riverwoods11:15 AM Heritage 10:00 AM Riverwoods11:15 AM Heritage Springs 10:00 AM Riverwoods11:15 AM Heritage Springs = 10:00 AM Riverwoods = 11:15 AM Heritage Springs = 10:00 AM Riverwoods = 11:15 AM Heritage 10:00 AM Riverwoods11:15 AM Heritage Wednesday Springs Prison, Allenwood

6:15 PM Training

7:15 PM Beginner Training 18 25 2: = 6:15 PM Training = 7:15 PM Beginner Train-ing = 6:15 PM Training = 7:15 PM Beginner Train-ing = 6:15 PM Training = 7:15 PM Beginner Train-6:15 PM Training
7:15 PM Beginner Train - 12:00 PM Maximum CLASSES CANCELED Independence Day Tuesday 10 24 31 = 10:15 AM Camp Victory, Arthritis Camp, Millville - 6:30 PM Grayson View 1:30 PM 5 Star6:30 PM Elmcroft Monday Susquehanna Trail Dog Training Club 16 30 1:00 PM Anchor Program, Bloomsburg University Campus Sunday US Holidays

Page 1/1